Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	09-27-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
10 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	
en e	101473720
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 9-14-00	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Mark J. Pincus	June 1, 2000
Formerly	
X Individual General Partners	ship Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Support.com, Inc.	
Name Support.com. Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City	California 94063
Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street	California 94063 State/Country Zip Code rockip Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City City City General Partner	California State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) City Individual General Partner X Corporation Association	California State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City City City General Partner	California State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) City Individual General Partner X Corporation Association	California State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City City Individual General Partner X Corporation Association Other	California State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City City Individual General Partner X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/ 0 6TON11 00000083 75363859	California State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) City City Individual General Partner X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/ 0 6TON11 00000083 75363859 40.00 OP 50.00 OP	California State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0658

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 233-4.	500
Name	Mary Cabanski-Evers	
Address (line 1)	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	
Address (line 2)	1100 New York Avenue, NW, Ninth Floor	
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20005-3918	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1
Trademark A	Brown Bloom Bloom Bloom Brown	litional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	per(s)
75/363,8	59	
75/363.80	60	
75/378,50	62	
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #3	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\$90.00)
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3975	5
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No 🗌
Statement a	nd Signature	
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are aut ated herein.	
Mary Caba	anski-Evers Labourdi - Evers	1/18/100
	of Person Signing Signature	Data Sigmod

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Mark J. Pincus, an individual ("Assignor"), owns the following trademarks and the corresponding trademark applications pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (collectively the "Marks"):

Trademark DNA	Serial No. 75/363,859	Filing Date 9/26/97
DNA PROBE	75/363,860	9/26/97
MOVE-IT	75/378,562	10/24/97

Whereas, SUPPORT.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 575 Broadway Street, Redwood City, California 94063 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

Whereas, Assignor is willing to transfer the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith.

Dated: June 1, 2000

By: MMP

Name: Mark J. Pincus

60124248v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 09/14/2000